

For Immediate Release

The National Black Lawyers - Top 100 is pleased to announce that <u>Regina Speed Bost</u> of SB Law, PLLC in Washington DC has been selected for inclusion into its **Top 100 Black Lawyers**, an honor given to only a select group of lawyers for their superior skills and qualifications in the field. Membership in this exclusive organization is by invitation only, and is limited to the top 100 attorneys in each state who have demonstrated excellence and have achieved outstanding results in their careers.

The National Black Lawyers is a professional honorary organization composed of the **Top 100 Lawyers** who represent individuals and businesses in the American legal system. Membership into the organization is by **invitation only** and is extended exclusively to attorneys who excel in their profession or promote diversity. **The National Black Lawyers** is one of very few preeminent organizations in the United States established to promote the nation's top black attorneys and is designed to enhance the professional development of its members.

The National Black Lawyers – Top 100 provides accreditation to these distinguished attorneys, and aims to provide essential legal news, information, and continuing education to their members.

With the selection of Mrs. Speed-Bost by **The National Black Lawyers – Top 100**, she has shown that she exemplifies superior qualifications, leadership skills, and performance in her areas of legal practice. The selection process for this elite honor is based on a multi-phase process which includes peer nominations combined with third party research. **The National Black Lawyers – Top 100** is an essential source of networking and information for black attorneys throughout the nation. The final result of the selection process is a credible and comprehensive list of the most outstanding black lawyers chosen to represent their state.

To learn more about The National Black Lawyers, visit http://www.nbltop100.org/